ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

Operating Fee Only

2024-25

Lower Division

RESIDENTS

NONRESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

Upper Division

RESIDENTS

NONRESIDENTS

$3,742.05
$522.60
$507.45

$4,772.10

$1,247.35
$174.20
$169.15

$1,590.70

$9,320.70
$1,083.15
$507.45

$10,911.30

$3,106.90
$361.05
$169.15

$3,637.10

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$6,590.40
$522.60
$507.45

$7,620.45

$2,196.80
$174.20
$169.15

$2,540.15

$19,483.80
$1,083.15
$507.45

$21,074.40

$6,494.60
$361.05
$169.15

$7,024.80

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$99.66
$14.81
$13.12

$127.59

$282.00
$33.01
$13.12

$328.13

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$219.68
$14.81
$13.12

$247.61

$649.46
$33.01
$13.12

$695.59

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each
Credit between 11 and 18

$50.15 $57.38
$5.22 $6.19
$7.59 $7.59
$62.96 $71.16
19+ Credits
$114.47 $315.01

UNGRADED COURSES - per credit fees - Operating Fees deposited to Fund 149

2024-25

Comments

Per Credit Fee

Apprenticeship

50% waiver

50% waiver at 1-10, 11,18,
and 19+ rates

ABE, ESL, GED

Colleges may waive the $25
charge for students who are
unable to pay

$25 per student
per quarter

Compentency Based
Programs

Method for establishing
tuition governed by WAC 131-
28-025, subsection (2),
amened by State Board
Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept. 10,

Program length
(in months) divided by
three and multiplied by
quarterly tuition & fees at

2014) 15 credit hours
Comments Per Quarter Waiver Amount

Athletic Waiver

Amount allowable to waive is
25% of the 15 credit rate for
tuition and fees but waiver

must be from OPERATING FEE
ONLY.

Lower Division

S 397.70
Upper Division

$ 635.00

$0.00 $0.00
$5.22 $6.19
$7.59 $7.59
$12.81 $13.78
19+ Credits
$234.49 $682.47

Colleges are authorized to charge tuition to Running Start students when the student’s choice of credit load exceeds the level that will be reimbursed by

the school district.
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