WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES 2024-25

Lower Division

Upper Division

		<u>RESIDENTS</u>	NONRESIDENTS		RESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	
		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter			Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$3,742.05	\$9,320.70		\$6,590.40	\$19,483.80	
	Building Fee	\$522.60	\$1,083.15		\$522.60	\$1,083.15	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$507.45	\$507.45		\$507.45	\$507.45	
	Tuition and Fees	\$4,772.10	\$10,911.30		\$7,620.45	\$21,074.40	
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$1,247.35	\$3,106.90		\$2,196.80	\$6,494.60	
	Building Fee	\$174.20	\$361.05		\$174.20	\$361.05	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$169.15	\$169.15		\$169.15	\$169.15	
	Tuition and Fees	\$1,590.70	\$3,637.10		\$2,540.15	\$7,024.80	
		1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits		1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$99.66	\$282.00		\$219.68	\$649.46	
	Building Fee	\$14.81	\$33.01		\$14.81	\$33.01	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$13.12	\$13.12		\$13.12	\$13.12	
	Tuition and Fees	\$127.59	\$328.13		\$247.61	\$695.59	
		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit		A	Average Incremental Increase for Each		
		between 11 and 18			Credit between 11 and 18		
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$50.15	\$57.38		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Building Fee	\$5.22	\$6.19		\$5.22	\$6.19	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$7.59	\$7.59		\$7.59	\$7.59	
	Tuition and Fees	\$62.96	\$71.16		\$12.81	\$13.78	
EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE		19+ Credits			19+ Credits		
	Operating Fee Only	\$114.47	\$315.01		\$234.49	\$682.47	

UNGRADED COURSES - per credit fees - Operating Fees deposited to Fund 149

<u>2024-25</u>

	Comments		
Apprenticeship	50% waiver	50% waiver at 1-10, 11,18, and 19+ rates	
ABE, ESL, GED	Colleges may waive the \$25 charge for students who are unable to pay	\$25 per student per quarter	
Compentency Based Programs	Method for establishing tuition governed by WAC 131- 28-025, subsection (2), amened by State Board Resolution 14-09-60 (Sept. 10, 2014)	Program length (in months) divided by three and multiplied by quarterly tuition & fees at 15 credit hours	

	Comments		Per Quarter Waiver Amount	
	Amount allowable to waive is 25% of the 15 credit rate for tuition and fees but waiver must be from OPERATING FEE		Lower Division	
Athletic Waiver		\$	397.70	
Athletic Walver			Upper Division	
	ONLY.	\$	635.00	

Colleges are authorized to charge tuition to Running Start students when the student's choice of credit load exceeds the level that will be reimbursed by the school district.